FORM PCT-1618A U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK Expires 6/30/99 100907833 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type New License Assignment Resubmission (Non Recordation) **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID# Security Agreement Effective Date ☐ Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year Merger Reel# Frame # ☐ Corrective Document Change of Name Reel # Frame # Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Conveying Party Execution Date** Month Day Year Name | Lowell Shoe Inc. Formerly ☐ Individual General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership □ Corporation ☐ Association ☐ Other **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name | Columbia Insurance Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 3204 Harney St. Address (line 3) | Omaha Nebraska 68131 State/County Zip Code ☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an □ Corporation □ Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. ☐ Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nebraska

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to averagel approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.s. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

JSHABAZZ 00000052 74373465

1350.00 OP

11/27/1998

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PCT-1 Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2			Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	sentative Name and Add	ress	Enter fo	or the first Receiv	ing Party only.
Name					
Address (line 1)				<u>`</u>	
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)			<u> </u>		
Correspondent	Name and Address	<del></del>			
			Area Code and	Telephone Numb	per 6175415070
Name	Timothy A. French				
Address (line 1)	Fish & Richardson, P.C.				
Address (line 2)	225 Franklin St.				
Address (line 3)	Boston, MA 02110-2804				
Address (line 4)					
	enter the total number of ncluding any attachment		ne attached conv	eyance docume	ent
Trademark Appl Enter either the	ication Number(s) or Reg Trademark Application Number or the	istration N Registration Nu	umber(s) mber (DO NOT ENTER E	Mark if additional nu	
<b>Trademar</b> 74373465	k Application Number(s) 74673711	}	Registra 1880236	ation Number(s)	1145101
				4255522	
		L	1044923	1355523	1715754
			1786304	1259487	1622605
Number of Prop		tor the tota	I number of prop	ortice involved	. #55
	EII	er the tota	I number of prop	ettles illvolveu	, moo
	ee Amount for Properties  hod of Payment: End		7 CFR 3.41): Deposit Accoun	t 🖂	\$
Dep (ent	osit Account er for payment by deposit account	t or if additiona	il fees can be charged	to the account.)	
	De	posit Acco	unt Number: to charge additi		#23-1925 Yes ⊠ No⊡
Statement and S	signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to					
depositi	on account are authorize	d, as indica	ated herein.		_
David S. Flemin		ton		<u>~ No</u>	v. 17, 1998
Name of P	erson Signing		Signature	•	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Express 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of convey	ring parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name			Months Buy Four	
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	☐ Corporation	☐ Association	
Other				
☐ Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving	ng parties attached		
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
City  Individual General Partnership	State/Country	y Zi∣ ☐ If document to be r	o Code	
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Other				
☐ Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number		Registration Number(s)		
	1320856	1906615	1912400	
	2021423	1193683	1866455	
	1897004	817423	774633	
	1765238	1285322	1304280	
	1885612	1899742	1730558	
	1708339	1715534	1285326	
	1181768	1158208	2048012	

FORM PTO-1618C Express 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

		INADE	MAKKS OHL		
Conveying Party Enter Additional Convey	ring Party	Mark if addition	al names of conveyin	ng parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name					
Formerly					
🗌 Individual 🔲	General Partnership	Limited	Partnership	☐ Corporation	☐ Association
Other					
☐ Citizenship State	e of Incorporation/Organiz	ation			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiv	ing Party	Mark if addition	al names of receiving	parties attached	
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)		1.1.170			
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
City State/Country Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Other					,
☐ Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Traden	nark Application Number	er(s)		Registration Number(	s)
			762800	1415972	1990136
			1554854	952109	2001949
			1924690	2021183	707237
			1032735	1402281	1912587
			1140867	1420625	1991921
			1878290	1897009	1773664
			1414589	1120084	1881371

F:\APPS\MSOFFICE\TEMPLATE\TM-SM FORMS\PTO1618C.dot Rev. 2-98

FORM PTO-1618C Express 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conve	ying Party	Mark if additiona	al names of conveyin	g parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name					
Formerly					
☐ Individual ☐	General Partnership	Limited	Partnership	□ Corporation	☐ Association
☐ Other					
☐ Citizenship State	e of Incorporation/Organiza	tion			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiv	ing Party	Mark if additiona	al names of receiving	parties attached	
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of				.,	
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
☐ Individual ☐	City General Partnership	□ Limited	State/Country Partnership	Z ☐ If document to be	Zip Code recorded is an
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Other					
☐ Citizenship State	☐ Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Traden	nark Application Number	r(s)		Registration Number(	s)
			1646903	1429400	

#### EXHIBIT B FEDERAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LOWELL SHOE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New Hampshire ("Lowell"), is the owner of the United States trademarks and applications/registrations shown on the attached list; and

WHEREAS, COLUMBIA INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Nebraska ("Columbia"), desires to acquire said United States trademarks and the applications/registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lowell does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Columbia the entire right, title and interest in and to each of said United States trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the applications/registrations therefor, effective August 1, 1998.

LOWELL SHOE, I

. Scott Bolding

Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

SS.

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

On this 31 day of July, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared J. Scott Bohling, personally known to me and known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who stated that he was the Chief Financial Officer of LOWELL SHOE, INC., and that he had been duly authorized by the Board of Directors of said corporation to execute the foregoing instrument under said authority.

Notary Public - 3 1 ~ 2.0

My Commission Expires

ROBERT PRACH

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires 12/31/2002

### U.S. Federal Trademarks

Mark is the second second	Application/Registration
	y Number
ALL DAY COMFORT	1,880,236
CLOUD SOFT COMFORT and	1,174,357
Design	
DARLIN'S	1,145,101
DAY LITES	1,044,923
DAY LITES and Design	1,355,523
DAYLITES	1,646,903
Design only	1,715,754
Design only	1,786,304
Design only	1,259,487
Design only	1,622,605
Design only	1,320,856
DURAPRO	1,906,615
EARVIEW	1,912,400
EYE MATES BY NURSE MATES	2,021,423
FEELS TERRIFIC	1,193,683
GARDEN SPOTS	1,866,455
GARDEN SPOTS ALL DAY	1,897,004
COMFORT and Design	
LIVELY WALKING INSOLE	817,423
MELLO-MATES and Design	774,633
NURSE MATES	1,765,238
NURSE MATES	1,285,322
NURSE MATES (Stylized)	1,304,280
NURSE MATES ALL DAY	1,885,612
COMFORT and Design	
NURSE MATES and Design	1,899,742
NURSE MATES and Design	1,730,558
NURSE MATES and Design	1,708,339
NURSE MATES and Design	1,715,534
NURSE MATES and Design	1,285,326
NURSE MATES and Design	1,181,768
NURSE MATES and Design	1,158,208
NURSE MATES SUPREMES	2,048,012

Marik	Application/Podiction
	Application/Registration
NURSE-MATES	762,800
PILLOW COMFORT	1,415,972
PRO STEP	1,990,136
PRO STEPS	1,554,854
PROFESSIONAL STEPS	952,109
PROFESSIONAL'S CHOICE	2,001,949
PUDDLE JUMPERS	1,924,690
PUDDLE JUMPERS and Design	2,021,183
RED CARPET (Stylized)	707,237
RESTABOUTS and Design	1,429,400
SOFT SPOTS	1,402,281
SOFT SPOTS ALL DAY	1,912,587
COMFORT and Design	
SOFT SPOTS and Design	1,140,867
SOFT SPOTS COMFORT	1,420,625
CORNER	
SOFT SPOTS SUPREMES	1,991,921
STAIN STOPPER	1,878,290
SUPREME CUSHION COMFORT	74/673,711
TCF	1,897,009
THE ALL DAY COMFORT	1,773,664
SHOES	
THE COMFORT CORNER	74/373,465
THE COMFORT CORNER	1,414,589
THE NEW DIMENSION	1,120,084
TIMESCOPE	1,881,371
WAS	1,032,735

2